
NIC Academic Deadlines 2016-2017
Date Deadline
Monday, September 5, 2016 Labour Day. College closed
Tuesday, September 6, 2016 No classes for Port Alberni campus on Tuesday, Sept 6th

Tuesday, September 6, 2016
Orientation Day, first day of Fall term. No regular scheduled classes.
All fees must be paid in full and all prerequisites met by 4 pm for the Fall term.

Wednesday, September 7, 2016 Fall classes begin

Monday, September 12, 2016
Last day for waitlisted students to claim seats
Remaining waitlists will be cleared at 4 pm.

Thursday, September 15, 2016 Last day to register, apply for refund, change from credit to audit
Monday, October 10, 2016 Thanksgiving Day. College closed.
Friday, October 14, 2016 Last day to register for flexible distance courses
Monday, October 17, 2016 Fall final exam schedule posted
Friday, October 28, 2016 Last day to withdraw without academic penalty
Friday, November 11, 2016 Remembrance Day, College Closed
Monday, December 5, 2016 - 
Friday December 9, 2016

Last Week of Classes

Saturday, December 10, 2016 -
Wednesday, December 21, 2016

Fall Final Exams

Monday, December 26, 2016 - 
Monday, January 2, 2017

College Closed 

Tuesday, January 3, 2017
First Day of Winter term, Classes Begin
All fees must be paid in full and all prerequisites met by 4 pm.

Tuesday, January 3, 2017
International Student Orientation
New International Student Orientation is mandatory for new students.

Monday, January 9, 2017
Last day for Waitlisted Students to Claim Seats
Remaining waitlists will be cleared at 4 pm.

Thursday, January 12, 2017 Last Day to Register, Apply for Refund, Change from Credit to Audit
Friday, February 10, 2017 Last Day to Register for Flexible Distance Courses
Saturday, February 11, 2017 - 
Friday, February 17, 2017

Reading Break for ABE, BSAM, Interactive Media, Fine Arts, Human Services, Bachelor of Science in Nursing, University Studies, ESL. 
Note: ECCE reading break TBA.

Monday, February 13, 2017 Family Day, College Closed
Wednesday, February 15, 2017 Winter Final Exam Schedule Posted

Friday, March 3, 2017
Last Day for Continuing and New ABE Students to Register for Fall and Winter Terms.
Note: courses must be completed by May 19, 2017.

Friday, March 3, 2017 Last Day to Withdraw without Academic Penalty
Monday, March 20, 2017 - 
Friday, March 24, 2017

Reading Break - Early Childhood Education Certificate & Diploma 

Monday, April 3, 2017 Timetable Posted for Fall, 2017 and Winter, 2018
Monday, April 3, 2017 - 
Friday, April 7, 2017

Last Week of Classes

Saturday, April 8, 2017 - 
Saturday, April 22, 2017

Winter Final Exams

Friday, April 14, 2017 Good Friday. College Closed
Monday, April 17, 2017 Easter Monday. College Closed

Monday, May 1, 2017
First Day of Spring term, Classes Begin
All fees must be paid in full and all prerequisites met by 4 pm.

Wednesday, May 3, 2017
Last Day for Waitlisted Students to Claim Seats
Remaining waitlists will be cleared at 4 pm.

Friday, May 5, 2017 Last Day to Register, Apply for Refund, Change from Credit to Audit
Monday, May 8, 2017 Continuing Student Registration Begins for Fall and Winter Terms
Monday, May 15, 2017 Spring Final Exam Schedule Posted
Monday, May 22, 2017 Victoria Day. College Closed
Tuesday, May 23, 2017 New Student Registration Begins for Fall and Winter Terms
Monday, May 29, 2017 Last Day to Withdraw Without Academic Penalty
Monday, June 12, 2017 -
Friday, June 16, 2017

Last Week of Classes

Saturday, June 17, 2017 - 
Saturday, June 24, 2017

Spring Final Exams

Monday, July 3, 2017 Canada Day. College Closed

Tuesday, July 4, 2017
First Day of Summer Term, Classes Begin
All fees must be paid in full and all prerequisites met by 4 pm.

Thursday, July 6, 2017
Last Day for Waitlisted Students to Claim Seats
Remaining waitlists will be cleared at 4 pm.

Friday, July 7, 2017 Last Day to Register, Apply for Refund, Change from Credit to Audit
Monday, July 17, 2017 Summer Final Exam Schedule Posted
Monday, July 31, 2017 Last Day to Withdraw without Academic Penalty
Monday, August 7, 2017 BC Day. College Closed
Monday, August 14, 2017 - 
Friday, August 18, 2017

Last Week of Classes

Wednesday, August 16, 2017 Last Day to Pay Fees for Fall Limited Entry Programs
Saturday, August 19, 2017 - 
Saturday, August 26, 2017

Summer Final Exams

Monday, August 28, 2017 - 
Friday, September 1, 2017

International Student Orientation
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